AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND PLAYERS
INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT, INC. DATED MARCH 6, 2007

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 6 to the Agreement between the CITY OF DELRAY
BEACH, a Florida municipal corporation (the “City”), and PLAYERS INTERNATIONAL
MANAGEMENT, INC., (“PIM™). 1s made and entered into as of this this day of
5 2025.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City and PIM entered into an agreement on March 6, 2007 wherein the
City granted PIM the non-exclusive right to use the City’s tennis facilities for its tennis events
until September 30, 2012 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, subsequent amendments to the Agreement extended the term of the license
through September 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Agreement for an additional 5-year term;
and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that this Amendment is in the best interests of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

I The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

2. The Agreement shall be extended for a term of 5 years, ending on September 29,
2030.

3. The terms and provisions set forth in this Amendment No. 6 shall modify and

supersede all inconsistent terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement and Amendment Nos.
1, 2, 3,4 and 5. The terms and provisions of the Agreement, as expressly modified and
superseded by its amendments, are ratified and confirmed and shall continue in full force and
effect, and shall continue to be legal, valid, binding and enforceable obligations of the parties.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 6 to be

executed this day of , 2025,

ATTEST: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA
By:

Alexis Givings, City Clerk Thomas F. Carney, Jr., Mayor

Approved as to form:

Lynn Gelin. City Attorney

PLAYERS INTERNATIONAL
MANAGEMENT, INC.

By:Wé%—

Printed Name: fA ar . S. B 9v ey

Title: _fOreroples 1

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of lﬂﬁlysica] presence

or O online notarization, this 379 day of Jely , 2035, by
mnrX S. RBaron (name of person), as Fresident~  (type of

authority) for E,l%ygcf_fgm%;g/ (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was
executed). anagcmen+, Zrec.

Personally known _,/"OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced

Notary\Public — State o

¥, CATHERINE INGLESE
is! M :x Commission # HH 255091
FEERS Expires July 22, 2026

ASTS




